

SCL:SEC:NSE:2023-24

22<sup>nd</sup> January 2024

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,		The Secretary
"Exchange Plaza", 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor		BSE Limited
Bandra – Kurla Complex		P J Towers
Bandra (East)		Dalal Street
<u> Mumbai – 400 051</u>		<u>Mumbai – 400 001</u>
Symbol	SAGCEM	Scrip Code: 502090
Series	EQ	
ISIN	INE 229C01021	

Symbol SAGCEM Series DEBT ISIN INE433R07016

Dear Sir,

# Sub: Sagar Cements Q3 & 9M FY24 Earnings Call (Via Zoom) on Thursday, 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 at 12.00 Noon 1ST

We wish to inform you that following the release of financial results for the Q3 & 9M FY24 on 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2024, we will be hosting an Earnings Call (Via) Zoom Meeting on Thursday, the 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 at 12.00 Noon IST, for analysts and investors to discuss the company's Q3 & 9M FY24 financial performance. We enclose the login id details along with the password to enable the investors concerned to attend the said Earnings Call.

Thanking you Yours faithfully For Sagar Cements Limited

J.Raja Reddy Company Secretary

Encl. as above



Registered Office : Plot No. 111, Road No. 10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - S00033, Telangana, India.Phone : +91-40-23351571, 23356572Fax : +91-40-23356573E-mail : info@sagarcements.inWebsite : www.sagarcements.inFactories : Mattampally, Via Huzurnagar, Suryapet-District, Telangana - 508204. Phone : 08683 - 247039Bayyavaram Village, Kasimkota Mandal, Visakhapatnam District, Andhra Pradesh - 531031. Phone : 08924-244550CIN : L26942TG1981PLC002887GSTIN : 36AACCS8680H1ZZ



### Q3 & 9M FY24 Earnings Call

## Thursday, January 25<sup>th</sup> 2024, at 12 Noon IST

#### Hyderabad, January 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024

Sagar Cements Limited will host a conference call for analysts and investors on <u>Thursday.</u> <u>January 25<sup>th</sup> at 12 Noon IST</u> to discuss the company's Q3 & 9M FY24 financial performance.

#### **Zoom Meeting:**

Meeting ID: 870 0451 9764

Meeting Password: 9999

**Register in advance for this meeting:** 

https://rathi.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMtd-2trzItHNCaG8Z3dQriAmM3bbJNeie9

The senior management of Sagar Cements will be present on the conference call.

The call will open with key comments from the management of Sagar Cements, following which there will be an opportunity for participants to pose queries to the management through an interactive Question & Answer session.

#### For more information, please visit <u>www.sagarcement.in</u> OR contact:

K.Prasad/Rajesh Singh/ J. Raja Reddy Sagar Cement Limited Tel: +91 40 2335 1571 / 6572 Email: prasadk@sagarcements.in rajeshsingh@sagarcements.in rajareddyj@sagarcements.in Gavin Desa / Suraj Digawalekar CDR India Tel: +91 22 6645 1237 / +91 22 6645 1219 Email: gavin@cdr-india.com suraj@cdr-india.com